RESOLUTION No._ =19355 (R-78-433 )
Adopted on SEP 2 1 1977 ’

2E 1T RESOLVED, by the Councii of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to amend the Fourth Amendment to the current Memorandum
of Understanding between the San Diego Regional Employment and
Training Consortium (RETC) and the City of San Diego, governing
the City's participation as a Title II Program Agent under the
Comprehensive Employment and Training Act (CETA) of 1973, as
amended, to reduce the funds available by $51,070.00 from $9,516,214.00
to $9,465,144.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be and he is
hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of
said City a contract with R.E.T.C. governing the City's participation
as a CETA Title II Program Agent and accepting an additional
allocation of $6,515,425.00 to continue the City and City
Subagent program through September 30, 1978 under the terms and
conditions set forth in the form of agreement on file in the

761269

office of the City Clerk as Document No.

DWR:lg
9/7/77
Or .Dept .H&CS

MICROFILMED

JUN 121978

C1644

CC-1265-8 {REV.12:76)



*
Pases any adopred by the Ceancil of The City of San fuego on SEP 2 1 977
st b0 bomang vote:

O vunesimen

>
~
a3
S
P
=
P

Excused Absent

Tool M Seroki

lese D Haro

oooooogao

s DQ‘QH\D QDQ -.
Ooooooooad

SMaveor Pes Wiilken

] DDDG\DEJ\E]

AUTHENTICATED BY:

PETE WILSON

Mavor of The City of San Digar:, Califurniz .

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

Cuy Cierk of The Citv of San Diege, Califurm.a .

A - ’
)m&///bw//;’/_/% —
) /
h {

e

(a2}
o~ .
tam
. =
. o 2
~all
et )
ek
I 3 7
T a
.- Coe [ipein]
oA [ —
! = 1
P ¢ . .
— Offie~ of the City Clerk, 8an Dieg, Califurmia
— A o
S o2
<l

Resnluting 219355
Numbet ‘ Adopted | SEP 211977

CC 276 {(REV 877}

MICROFILMED

1645
JUN 121978



